
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2009 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 17, 2009
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Ashley Sellers (SR) Marist High School 17:53
2 2 Hanna Winter (FR) St Viator High School 18:37
3 3 Margaret Connelly (SR) Fenwick High School 18:39
4 4 Katie Porada (SR) Benet Academy 18:50
5 5 Jenny Bohac (SR) Benet Academy 19:06
6 6 McKinzie Schulz (SR) Benet Academy 19:11
7 7 Jenny Caddick (SR) Marist High School 19:16
8 8 Dana Martin (JR) Marist High School 19:28
9 9 Keegan Griebel (JR) St Viator High School 19:29
10 10 Nini Marchese (SO) Benet Academy 19:30
11 11 Courtney Cleveland (SO) Providence Catholic High School 19:30
12 12 Rebecca Steinmeyer (FR) Fenwick High School 19:30
13 13 Rachelle Sartori (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 19:31
14 14 Hilary Halford (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:40
15 15 Charlotte Walsh (SO) Nazareth Academy 19:41
16 16 Shannon Howell (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:42
17 17 Ronnie Mack (SR) St Viator High School 19:43
18 18 Bonnie Micelli (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:51
19 19 Kristen Barrett (SO) Marist High School 19:51
20 20 Cassie O'Hara (JR) Benet Academy 20:04
21 21 Vanessa Righeimer (SR) Fenwick High School 20:10
22 22 Alyssa Levato (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:11
23 23 Sarah Myss (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:11
24 24 Carolyn Hutyra (JR) St Viator High School 20:12
25 25 Lizzy Kelly (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:13
26 26 Sara Haines (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:14
27 27 Liz Johnson (FR) Benet Academy 20:18
28 28 Sara Levenson (JR) St Viator High School 20:21
29 29 Francesca Sikorski (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:23
30 30 Maddy Gilleran (FR) Benet Academy 20:23
31 31 Eva Brundage (FR) Fenwick High School 20:33
32 32 Bridget Enright (SO) Marist High School 20:39
33 33 Erin McCoy (SO) Fenwick High School 20:45
34 34 Katherine Hickey (SR) Fenwick High School 20:49
35 35 Kathleen Kane (JR) St Viator High School 20:50
36 36 Ellen Quinn (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:51
37 37 Katie Housner (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:01
38 38 Adriana Valedon (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:02
39 39 Jakie Migliarese (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:02
40 40 Kelly Valencik (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:03
41 41 Helena Mierzwa (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:05
42 42 Jenni Corcoran (JR) Marist High School 21:06
43 43 Andi Heniff (JR) Providence Catholic High School 21:16
44 44 Allison Lennon (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:25



45 45 Kerry Hampston (SR) Marist High School 21:25
46 46 Brittany Garrett (SO) Providence Catholic High School 21:25
47 47 Jenny Joyce (FR) St Viator High School 21:30
48 48 Erin Wilson (SR) Fenwick High School 22:31
49 49 Ericka Salamon (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:40
50 50 Amy Ziems (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:45
51 51 Fenner Oosterbaan (JR) Marian Catholic High School 23:02
52 52 Taylor Black (SO) Providence Catholic High School 23:20
53 53 Chelsey Chalkey (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 23:21
54 54 Maddie Schmidt (JR) Providence Catholic High School 23:23
55 55 Katie Huguelet (SO) Providence Catholic High School 23:23
56 56 Tara Donahue (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:24
57 57 Katie Callaghan (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:28
58 58 Christina Moreno (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:10
59 59 Anne Marie DeMatteo (JR) Nazareth Academy 24:18
60 60 Bria Sikorski (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 25:38
61 61 Mary Beth Xenakis (JR) Nazareth Academy 25:57
62 62 Allis Kuhlmann (JR) Providence Catholic High School 25:58



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

4 4 Katie Porada (SR) Benet Academy 18:50
5 5 Jenny Bohac (SR) Benet Academy 19:06
6 6 McKinzie Schulz (SR) Benet Academy 19:11
10 10 Nini Marchese (SO) Benet Academy 19:30
20 20 Cassie O'Hara (JR) Benet Academy 20:04

Total 45
27 27 Liz Johnson (FR) Benet Academy 20:18
30 30 Maddy Gilleran (FR) Benet Academy 20:23

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Hilary Halford (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:40
16 16 Shannon Howell (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:42
18 18 Bonnie Micelli (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:51
23 23 Sarah Myss (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:11
25 25 Lizzy Kelly (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:13

Total 96
37 37 Katie Housner (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:01
39 39 Jakie Migliarese (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:02

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Margaret Connelly (SR) Fenwick High School 18:39
12 12 Rebecca Steinmeyer (FR) Fenwick High School 19:30
21 21 Vanessa Righeimer (SR) Fenwick High School 20:10
31 31 Eva Brundage (FR) Fenwick High School 20:33
33 33 Erin McCoy (SO) Fenwick High School 20:45

Total 100
34 34 Katherine Hickey (SR) Fenwick High School 20:49
48 48 Erin Wilson (SR) Fenwick High School 22:31

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Rachelle Sartori (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 19:31
26 26 Sara Haines (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:14
29 29 Francesca Sikorski (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:23
40 40 Kelly Valencik (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:03
44 44 Allison Lennon (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:25

Total 152
53 53 Chelsey Chalkey (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 23:21
60 60 Bria Sikorski (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 25:38

Place Points Name School Time
36 36 Ellen Quinn (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:51
38 38 Adriana Valedon (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:02
41 41 Helena Mierzwa (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:05
49 49 Ericka Salamon (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:40
50 50 Amy Ziems (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:45

Total 214
51 51 Fenner Oosterbaan (JR) Marian Catholic High School 23:02
58 58 Christina Moreno (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:10



Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Ashley Sellers (SR) Marist High School 17:53
7 7 Jenny Caddick (SR) Marist High School 19:16
8 8 Dana Martin (JR) Marist High School 19:28
19 19 Kristen Barrett (SO) Marist High School 19:51
32 32 Bridget Enright (SO) Marist High School 20:39

Total 67
42 42 Jenni Corcoran (JR) Marist High School 21:06
45 45 Kerry Hampston (SR) Marist High School 21:25

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Charlotte Walsh (SO) Nazareth Academy 19:41
22 22 Alyssa Levato (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:11
56 56 Tara Donahue (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:24
57 57 Katie Callaghan (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:28
59 59 Anne Marie DeMatteo (JR) Nazareth Academy 24:18

Total 209
61 61 Mary Beth Xenakis (JR) Nazareth Academy 25:57

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Courtney Cleveland (SO) Providence Catholic High School 19:30
43 43 Andi Heniff (JR) Providence Catholic High School 21:16
46 46 Brittany Garrett (SO) Providence Catholic High School 21:25
52 52 Taylor Black (SO) Providence Catholic High School 23:20
54 54 Maddie Schmidt (JR) Providence Catholic High School 23:23

Total 206
55 55 Katie Huguelet (SO) Providence Catholic High School 23:23
62 62 Allis Kuhlmann (JR) Providence Catholic High School 25:58

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Hanna Winter (FR) St Viator High School 18:37
9 9 Keegan Griebel (JR) St Viator High School 19:29
17 17 Ronnie Mack (SR) St Viator High School 19:43
24 24 Carolyn Hutyra (JR) St Viator High School 20:12
28 28 Sara Levenson (JR) St Viator High School 20:21

Total 80
35 35 Kathleen Kane (JR) St Viator High School 20:50
47 47 Jenny Joyce (FR) St Viator High School 21:30


